27650 Groesbeck Highway  *  Roseville, Michigan   48066-2759
(586) 775-7211  *  (800) 526-7968  *  Fax: (586) 775-4545
www.Peninsularcylinders.com   Email:  Sales@Peninsularcylinders.com
P E N I N S U L A R
C Y L I N D E R C O.
®
Pneumatic & Hydraulic Cylinders
Manufactured to Chrysler Specifications

fax   586-775-4545
   TABLE OF CONTENTS
MMAC-100 - Ordering Information 1
MMAC-100 - Cylinder Parts List 2
MMAC-100 - Side Lug Mount  (MS2) 3
MMAC-110 - Cap Rectangular Flange  (MF2) 4
MMAC-120 - Head Rectangular Flange  (MF1) 5
MMAC-130 - Pivot Mount  (MP3) 6
MMAC-140 - Center Trunnion  (MT4) 7
MMAC-100 - Rod Ends 8
MMAC-200 / MMHC-200 - Ordering Information 9
MMAC-200 / MMHC-200 - Cylinder Parts List 10
MMAC-200 / MMHC205 - Side Lug (MS2) 11 & 12
MMAC-210 / MMHC215 - Cap Rectangular Flange (1½" - 6" Bore) (MF2) 13 & 14
MMAC-220 / MMHC225 - Head Rectangular Flange (1 ½" - 6" Bore) (MF1) 15 & 16
MMAC-210 / MMHC215 - Cap Square (8"  -  14” Bore) (ME4) 17 & 18
MMAC-220 / MMHC225 - Head Square (8"  -  14” Bore) (ME3) 17 & 18
MMAC-230 / MMHC235 - Cap Fixed Clevis (MP1) 19 & 20
MMAC-240 / MMHC245 - Head Trunnion (MT1) 21 & 22
MMAC-250 / MMHC255 - Side Tapped (MS4) 23 & 24
MMAC-260 / MMHC265 - Cap Trunnion (MT2) 25 & 26
MMHC-500 - Ordering Information 27
MMHC-500 - Cylinder Parts List 28
MMHC-505 - Side Lug (MS2) 29 & 30
MMHC-515 - Cap Rectangular Flange (MF2) 31 & 32
MMHC-525 - Head Rectangular Flange (MF1) 33 & 34
MMHC-535 - Cap Fixed Clevis (MP1) 35 & 36
MMHC-545 - Head Trunnion (MT1) 37 & 38
MMHC-565 - Cap Trunnion (MT2) 37 & 38
MMHC-555 - Side Tapped (MS4) 39 & 40
General Hydraulic Pressure Rating 41
        www. Peninsularcylinders.com           email:  Sales@Peninsularcylinders.com
P E N I N S U L A R
C Y L I N D E R C O.
®
586-775-7211   *   800-526-7968   *   586-775-4545   *    www.Peninsularcylinders.com   *    E-mail: Sales@Peninsularcylinders.com
Mounting Styles
   MMAC-100    Pages 1-8
   MMAC-200 / MMHC-200    Pages 9-26
   MMHC-500    Pages 27-41
* Note: Specify XI dimension when Ordering
An Intermediate Trunnion (MT4) Cylinder.
Mounting Styles - Available but not Cataloged

  MMAC-200   (250 PSIG Rated Air Cylinder)
  MMHC-200   (1500 PSI Rated Hydraulic Cylinder)
  ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify Cushion  Location :
B     =  Cushion on Blind End
R     =  Cushion on Rod End
BR  =   Cushion on Both Blind & Rod Ends
Specify Cylinder Bore & Stroke :
NC  =   No Cushions
3
1
2 4
MODEL
NUMBER CHRYSLER DESIGNATION
MMAC-200 / MMHC205
MMAC-210 / MMHC215
MMAC-210 / MMHC215
MMAC-220 / MMHC225
MMAC-220 / MMHC225
MMAC-230 / MMHC235
MMAC-240 / MMHC245
MMAC-250 / MMHC255
MMAC-260 / MMHC265
MOUNT DESCRIPTION (not used in Part Number)
Example:           MMAC-230 - MP1 - BR - 10 x 8.0 - 2.0 SM - 1
CHRYSLER DESIGNATION = MMAC-230
CYLINDER MOUNTING  STYLE  - FIXED CLEVIS (MP1)
CUSHIONED BOTH CAP & HEAD ENDS
PORTS AT POSITION # 1 - BOTH ENDS
SMALL MALE ROD END, SHORT THREAD
ROD DIAMETER = 2.0”
STROKE IN INCHES = 8.0”
BORE SIZE = 10”
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 2 Specify  Chrysler Cylinder Designation & Model Number : &
3
Cushion Adjustment may be at Positions 1, 2, 3, or 4. Cushions are standard at Position 2.
4 5 &
6 Specify Cylinder Rod Diameter :
7 Specify Cylinder Rod End Style :
B       =  Chrysler Standard  (4 flats)
FM    =   Full Male, Short Thread
IM     =   Intermediate Male, Short Thread
SM    =   Small Male, Short Thread with Shoulder
SF    =   Short Female
8 Specify Port  Locations :  Note- NPTF Ports are Standard. Port location is standard at Position 1.
Ports may be located at Positions 1, 2, 3, or 4. Chrysler Standard Port Positions at 2 & 3 optional at 1 & 4.
Head Trunnion
Cap Fixed Clevis
Side Lug
Cap Square (8"  -  14” Bore)
Cap Rectangular Flange (1½" - 6" Bore)
Head Rectangular Flange (1 ½" - 6" Bore)
Head Square (8"  -  14” Bore)
Side Tapped
Cap Trunnion
MT1
MP1
MS2
ME4
MF2
MF1
ME3
MS4
MT2
P E N I N S U L A R
C Y L I N D E R C O.
®
586-775-7211  *  800-526-7968  *  586-775-4545 *  www.Peninsularcylinders.com  *  E-mail: Sales@Peninsularcylinders.com  Page  10
MMAC-200 / MMHC-200
   Cylinder Parts List

 MMHC-500  Series
  (3000 PSI Non-Shock Load Rated Hydraulic Cylinder)
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify Cushion  Location :
B     =  Cushion on Blind End Only
R     =  Cushion on Rod End Only
BR  =   Cushion on Both Blind & Rod Ends
Specify Cylinder Bore:
NC  =   No Cushions
3
1
2 4
=  Cap Trunnion
=  Cap Rectangular Flange
=  Head Rectangular Flange
=  Head Trunnion
MODEL NUMBER
505 - MS2
515 - MF2
525 - MF1
545 - MT1
565 - MT2
MOUNT DESCRIPTION
1
2
Specify Chrysler Cylinder Series Code “MMHC”
3
Cushion Adjustment may be at Positions 1, 2, 3, or 4.
Cushions are standard at Position 2.
4 5 &
Specify  Chrysler Cylinder Model Number :
=  Side Lug
Specify Cylinder Stroke  (rounded to nearest 2 decimals) :
=  Cap Fixed Clevis 535 - MP1
=  Side Tapped 555 - MS4
Example:           MMHC-535 - MP1 - BR -   5 x 8.0 - 2.0 SM - 1
CHRYSLER DESIGNATION = MMHC-535
CYLINDER MOUNTING  STYLE  (FIXED CLEVIS)
CUSHIONED BOTH CAP & HEAD ENDS
PORTS AT POSITION # 1 - BOTH ENDS
SMALL MALE ROD END, SHORT THREAD
ROD DIAMETER = 2.0”
STROKE IN INCHES = 8.0”
BORE SIZE = 5”
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
6 Specify Cylinder Rod Diameter :
7 Specify Cylinder Rod End Style :
B       =  Chrysler Standard  (4 flats)
FM    =   Full Male, Short Thread
IM     =   Intermediate Male, Short Thread
SM    =   Small Male, Short Thread with Shoulder
SF    =   Short Female
8 Specify Port  Locations :  (Note: NPTF Ports are Standard. Port location is standard at Position 1.
Ports may be located at Positions 1, 2, 3, or 4.)
P E N I N S U L A R
C Y L I N D E R C O.
®
586-775-7211  *  800-526-7968  *  586-775-4545 *  www.Peninsularcylinders.com  *  E-mail: Sales@Peninsularcylinders.com  Page  28
MMHC-500    Cylinder Parts List
1.   Tie Rod Nut
2.   TeflonTM Backup Ring for Tube
3.   Tube O-Ring
4.   Piston U-Cups
5.   Piston
6.   TeflonTM Backup Ring for Z-SealTM
7.   Rod Cartridge O-Ring
8.   Rod Cartridge
9.   Rod Wiper
10. Cushion Adjustment
11.  Cap
12.  Cylinder Tube